meaning correlative to the foregoing and shall include the proceeds of such cash collateral and other credit support.  

“ Cash Equivalents ” means, collectively, (a) marketable direct obligations issued or unconditionally guaranteed 
by the United States or any agency thereof maturing within three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date of 
acquisition thereof, (b) commercial paper maturing no more than three hundred sixty five (365) days from the date of 
creation thereof and currently having the highest rating obtainable from either S&P or Moody’s, (c) certificates of 
deposit maturing one (1) year or less from the date of acquisition thereof issued by commercial banks incorporated

[...]

“ Issuing Lender ” means Wells Fargo, in its capacity as issuer of the Letters of Credit, or any successor thereto.  

“ Joinder Agreement ” means an agreement substantially in the form attached as Exhibit I .  

“ L/C Commitment ” means the lesser of (a) ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS 
($125,000,000) and (b) the Revolving Credit Commitment.  

“ L/C Facility ” means the letter of credit facility established pursuant to Article III .  

“ L/C Obligations ” means at any time, an amount equal to the sum of (a) the aggregate undrawn and unexpired 
amount of the then outstanding Letters of Credit and (b) the aggregate amount of drawings under Letters of Credit